1
Technical dat a
Total resolution 24, 25 or 26 Bit
Steps per turnurn 4.096 / 12 Bit
8.192 / 13 Bit
16.384 / 14 Bit
Number of turns 4.096 / 12 Bit
Code Gray, Binary

3
PIN - assignment RSM 58 - SSI
Type key of encoder
Signal PIN Cable  colour
UB   1 brown
GND   2 black
Pulse+   3 blue
Data +   4 beige
Adjustment   5 green
Data -   6 yellow
Pulse-   7 violett
DV single   8 brown-yellow
CW/CCW   9 pink
DV multi  10 black-yellow
not in use  11 -
not in use  12 -
Encoder
type
Bit/Turn Turns Code Voltage Flange Output Optional
RSM 58 12 = 4096 S/T
singleturn
12 = 4096 T
multiturn
G = Gray 3 = 10 - 30 VDC
W1 = 10 mm shaft
clamping flange
KG = Cable
axial
F =  2048 Pulse /T
push-pull
RSM 58 13 = 8192 S/T
singleturn
B  = Binary
V6 = 6 mm shaft
servo flange
KS = Cable
radial
FR =  2048 Pulse /T
RS 422
RSM 58 14 = 16.384 S/T
singleturn
SG = 12pol.
plug axial
FS =  2048 Pulse /T
Sine/Cosine
RSM 58 SS = 12pol.
plug radial
RSM 58 _______ 12 _______ 3 _______ _______ _______
Instructions:
CW/CCW controls the direction of rotation. For the shaft, CW indicates a rising code for rotation to the
right. In GND the code changes to CCW (falling code). The unit comes to you in the CW mode.
Zero adjustment for setting a zero point at any desired point within the entire resolution. The zeroing
process is triggered by a High pulse (pulse duration ≥ 100 ms) and must take place after the rotating
direction selection (CW/CCW). For maximum interference immunity, the input must be connected to
GND after zeroing.
DV single  is the diagnosis output of single-turn.
DV multi  is the output of multi-turn.
Please refer to the supply voltage stated on the nameplate.
Do not occupy any signals which are not required.
Incremental Outputs
F = 2.048 P/T, push pull (HTL signals)
FR = 2.048 P/T, RS422
FS = 2.048 P/T, Sine/Cosine, 1 Vpp
Signal PIN Cable  colour
UB   1 brown
GND   2 white
Pulse+   3 blue
Data +   4 green
Adjustment   5 gray
Data -   6 yellow
Pulse-   7 red
Track B inv.   8 red-blue
CW/CCW   9 pink